2.5 Gbps PIN-TIA module XPD0250CT-001
XL Photonics, Inc.
1
FEATURES
z Wide dynamic range, typically 6µW to 1.7mW (p-p)
z Differential transimpedance of 4㏀
z Bandwidth from DC to 1.9GHz
z Differential outputs

XL Photonics, Inc.
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model name Option
PD
type
Bit-rate
Package
type
Code Pinning Fiber* Connector
type
Flange
XPD: PIN PD 0250: 2.5G
CT: Coaxial type
embedded TIA
001 A1
B1
C1
D1
S: SMF
M: MMF
P: PMF
NC: No connector
SP: SC/UPC
FP: FC/UPC
SA: SC/APC
FA: FC/APC
N: No flange
F: Flange
B: Bracket
* Standard fiber length: 1 meter
ex) XPD0250CT-001-A1SFPN
2.5 Gbps PIN-TIA receiver module with A1 pin-layout, single mode fiber-pigtailed FC/UPC connector
REVISION HISTORY
Date Revision Description
July 2004 003 Document layout is changed
January 2003 002 Document revised
August 2002 001 Initial release
URL: www.XL-photonics.com   E-mail: sales@ XL-photonics.com
59-8 Jang-Dong, Yusong-Gu, Daejeon 305-343, South Korea
TEL: +82-42-3600-100   FAX: +82-42-3600-101
© 2002 XL Photonics, Inc. All rights reserved. (August 2002)